
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2800
ANSWERED ON:06.08.2015
Driving Training Institutes in Odisha
Panda Shri Baijayant "Jay"

Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has received any request from Odisha Government to provide Heavy Motor Vehicle (HMV) Driver Training Institutes (DTIs), interceptors, cranes, driving test simulators etc.; and

(b) if so, the details thereof along with the action taken thereon?

Answer
THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE
MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

(SHRI PON. RADHAKRISHNAN)

(a) No, Madam.
(b) Does not arise.
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